Safe-Off Option for
PowerFlex® 700S Phase II
AC Drives and
PowerFlex 700L
Liquid-Cooled AC Drives
User Manual
Important User Information

Manufacture United States of America
Typbezeichnung/
Type designation
Allen Bradley PowerFlex 700S AC Drive
Frame 1/2/3/4/5/6  240 V, 400 V, 480 V
and corresponding DC input voltage ratings
Frame 5/6  600 V, 690 V and corresponding
DC input voltage ratings
Verwendungszweck/ Safety relevant applications;
Intended application Safety Function “Safe stand-
still” according to EN 954-1
 category  3
Prüfgrundlagen/
Codes and standards forming
the basis of testing
EN 954-1:1996
EN ISO 13849-2:2003
EN 60204-1:1997
EN 50178:1997
EN 61800-3:1996 & A11:2000
Prüfungsergebnis/
Test results
The safety function “Safe standstill” meets the requirements for
category 3 according EN 954-1.
Besondere Bedingungen/
Specific requirements
Fault exclusion for the external wiring has to be made according to
EN ISO 13849-2.
The user manual “Safe Off Option for PowerFlex 700S AC Drive” has to
be considered.
Der Prüfbericht-Nr. 968/EZ 189.00/05 vom 2005-02-25 ist Bestandteil
dieses Zertifikates.
Der Inhaber eines für den Prüfgegenstand gültigen Genehmigungs-
Ausweises ist berechtigt, die mit dem Prüfgegenstand übereinstimmen-
den Erzeugnisse mit dem abgebildeten Prüfzeichen zu versehen.
The test report-no. 968/EZ 189.00/05 dated 2005-02-25 is an integral
part of this certificate.
The holder of a valid licence certificate for the product tested is
authorized to affix the test mark shown opposite to products, which are
identical with the product tested.
2005-02-25
Datum/Date Firmenstempel/Company seal Unterschrift/Signature
24 Supplemental Information
PowerFlex 700L Certification
ww